EMCO UniMagTM Magnetic Flowmeters
ChannelMag PM2
Magnetic Flowmeter
for Full & Partially Full Pipes
The ChannelMag PM Series is a bi-directional magnetic
flowmeter suitable for full and partially full pipes 20” - 120”
(500 - 3000 mm) Ø. The PM Series is suitable for raw sewage,
storm water, river water or similar. The electrodes may be

Weight   Probe: 0.63 lb (0.3 kg)
Cable: Add 0.13 lb/foot (0.05 kg/m)
FMX 167 Ordering Code
FMX 167 --
1. Certificate
A = Standard
B = ATEX II 2 G  EEx Ia IIC T6
C = ATEX II 3 G  EEx nA IIC T6
D = FM approved  IS, Class I, Div. 1, Grps A-D
E = CSA approved  IS, Class I, Div. 1, Grps
A-D
F = CSA   General purpose
2. Mechanical Connection (cable suspension)
1 = None
2 = Mounting clamp, 316L SS
3 = Cable mounting screw G 1½ A 304 SS
4 = Cable mounting screw 1½” NPT, 304 SS
9 = Special version
3. Measuring Cell Tube Material
A = 316L SS cell enclosure
Y = Special version
4. Measuring Range     Max. Overload
FA = 0 to 3 ftH2O MA = 0 to 1 mH2O  73 psi
FB = 0 to 6 ftH2O MB = 0 to 2 mH2O  73 psi
FC = 0 to 15 ftH2O MC = 0 to 4 mH2O  101 psi
FD = 0 to 20 ftH2O MD = 0 to 6 mH2O  145 psi
FE = 0 to 30 ftH2O ME = 0 to 10 mH2O 145 psi
FF = 0 to 60 ftH2O MF = 0 to 20 mH2O 261 psi
FG = 0 to 150 ftH2O MG = 0 to 40 mH2O 352 psi
FH = 0 to 300 ftH2O MH = 10 to 100 mH2O 580 psi
FK = 0 to 600 ftH2O MK = 0 to 200 mH2O 580 psi
VV = Adjusted to customer specifications from 0_______
YY = Special version
5. Measuring Cell Seal
1 = Viton
2 = EPDM
9 = Special version
6. Extension Cable
A = Length in ________ meters, PE cable
B = 10m PE cable, can be shortened
C = 20m PE cable, can be shortened
E = 30 ft cable, PE, can be shortened
F = 60 ft cable, PE, can be shortened
G = Length in ________ feet, PE cable
Y = Special version
7. Additional Equipment
1 = Probe with integrated Pt 100, 4-wire
3 = Terminal housing with GORE-TEX® filter, NEMA 4X
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Support cable
Pressure
compensation
tube
FMX 167
Protective cap
ø 0.87” ± 0.004”
(22 ± 0.1)
9.
05

(8)
Cable mounting screw via
order code or as an accessory
Order No. 1½ NPT, 52009311
Order No. G 1½ 52008264
Terminal housing via order
code or as an accessory
Order No. 52006152
Beading radius
> 4.7” (120mm)
Mounting clamp via order
code or as an accessory
Order No. 52006151
Extension cable length
3 ft to 985 ft (1 to 300 m)
Guide pipe
d j > 0.91” (> 23 mm)
Waterpilot FMX 167
Additional weight (accessory)
Order No. 52006153
Protective cap (included)
The FMX is normally installed inside the ramps of a PM2 sensor. Alternatively, it may
be mounted in a stilling well, most conveniently a PVC tube of internal diameter > 0.9”
(25 mm). The cable contains a breather tube and is normally terminated in the 4411e
transmitter. This cable must not be kinked or blocked. An intermediate terminal housing
is available, as well as a cable mounting screw or mounting clamp, as shown. Terminal
housing supplied for level transducer cable greater than 50 feet (15 m). Breather tube ends
in terminal housing. Extended cable from terminal housing not normally included. Extended
cable may be same 2-core cable as PM2 cable.
EMCO Flow Systems
Junction Box used for cables > 33 feet (10 m)
FMU 40 & FMU 41 Ultrasonic Level Transducer Specification
FMU 40 & FMU 41 Ordering Code
FMU 40 --
1. Certificate
A = Non-hazardous version
S = FM IS Cl. I, II, III; Div. 1, Grps A - G
      FM NI Cl. I, Div. 2
T = FM XP Cl. I, II, III; Div. 1, Grps A - G
U = CSA IS Cl. I, II, III; Div. 1, Grps A - G
      CSA NI Cl. I, Div. 2
V = CSA XP Cl. I, II, III; Div. 1, Grps A - G
N = CSA General Purpose
2. Process Connection
R = G 1½, ISO 228
N = 1½” NPT
3. Power Supply / Communication
B = 2-wire, 4 to 20 mA loop-powered / HART
H = 4-wire, 10.5 to 32 VDC / 4 to 20 mA HART
G = 4-wire, 90 to 253 VAC / 4 to 20 mA HART
D = 2-wire PROFIBUS-PA
F = 2-wire Foundation Fieldbus
4. Display / Operation
1 = Without LCD
2 = With LCD VU 331 / on-site operation
5. Housing
A = F12 aluminum housing, coated, NEMA 6P
C = T12 aluminum housing with separate
      terminal compartment, coated, NEMA 6P
6. Cable Entry
2 = M 20 x 1.5
3 = G ½
4 = ½” NPT
5 = M 12 PROFIBUS-PA plug-in connector
6 = 7/8” Foundation Fieldbus plug-in connector
1 2 3 4 5 6
FMU 41 --
1. Certificate
A = Non-hazardous version
S = FM IS Cl. I, II, III; Div. 1, Grps A - G
      FM NI Cl. I, Div. 2
T = FM XP Cl. I, II, III; Div. 1, Grps A - G
U = CSA IS Cl. I, II, III; Div. 1, Grps A - G
      CSA NI Cl. I, Div. 2
V = CSA XP Cl. I, II, III; Div. 1, Grps A - G
N = CSA General Purpose
2. Process Connection
R = G 2, ISO 228
N = 2” NPT
3. Power Supply / Communication
B = 2-wire, 4 to 20 mA loop-powered / HART
H = 4-wire, 10.5 to 32 VDC / 4 to 20 mA HART
G = 4-wire, 90 to 253 VAC / 4 to 20 mA HART
D = 2-wire PROFIBUS-PA
F = 2-wire Foundation Fieldbus
4. Display / Operation
1 = Without LCD
2 = With LCD VU 331 / on-site operation
5. Housing
A = F12 aluminum housing, coated, NEMA 6P
C = T12 aluminum housing with separate
      terminal compartment, coated, NEMA 6P
6. Cable Entry
2 = M 20 x 1.5
3 = G ½
4 = ½” NPT
5 = M 12 PROFIBUS-PA plug-in connector
6 = 7/8” Foundation Fieldbus plug-in connector
1 2 3 4 5 6
Basic Type  FMU 40
Range  0 - 200” (0 - 5000 mm)

convenient man hole. This must be at least 1 diameter upstream or downstream of the end of the ramps of the
PM2 ChannelMag sensor ramps. This avoids critical flow rise or fall errors.
PM2 ChannelMag Sensor Ordering Code
Basic Type and Quantity
(Dependant on pipe size, full
or partially full pipe condition
2 x PM2 P C
►
090”D H
XXX = Internal Pipe Diameter, Inches ►
F = Full Pipe
P = Partially Full Pipe
S = Special
Note: Max. level range of partially full pipe is taken as the
pipe internal diameter, unless otherwise stated (special)
►
C = Standard Cable Length *
A = ATEX Zone 2 with standard cable
E = NEC Class 1, Div. 2 with standard cable
P = Pre-amp (for cables > 100 feet)
S = Special **
►
NOTE: All special features must be described at the end of the ordering code.
* C = 50 feet (15 m) buryable and submersible cables are supplied as standard to junction box.
          Junction box is potted on site with re-enterable potting gel. Junction box and gel supplied. Further cables from
          junction box to transmitter are as standard 50 feet (15 m) and are not conduited.
**S = Special details, including combinations. For cable lengths > 100 feet (30 m) from the ChannelMag  junction box, a pre-amp is provided. Hydrostatic level transducer cable also requires
           junction box when cable is > 33 feet (10 m). The breather tube terminates in the junction box.
A = 120V, 60 Hz transmitter supply
B = 230V, 50 Hz transmitter supply
C = 120V, 50 Hz transmitter supply
►
A
H = Hydrostatic Level Transducer (standard supply)
U = Ultrasonic Level Transducer
L = Level Transducer supplied by others
N = No Level Transducer (Full Pipes)
S = Special
►
ChannelMag System Connection Diagram
The diagram shows how a typical ChannelMag system is connected. The supply of a system is limited to items
specifically quoted.
ChannelMag
Sensors
Level (For Non Full Pipes)    2-wire 4-20 mA Loop
Mean Velocity
To obtain a quotation, please answer as many questions
as possible and fax to 863-686-5321 or Email csr@
advancedflow.com.
ON-SITE DETAILS
a) Pipe internal diameter (mm/inches)
b) Material (e.g. concrete, plastic, steel)
c) Existing upstream straight length (m/feet)
    Existing downstream straight length (m/feet)
d) Media type
    Possible significantly large solids
    Possible corrosive characteristics
e) Media temperature (degrees F, degrees C)
f) Media max. pressure
g) Location details:      ATEX Zone 2         Class 1, Div. 2
                                   Ordinary Location
FLOW DETAILS
a) Reverse flow required (back-up flow)?        Yes        No
b) Flow rate (forward). State units. Min.          Max.
c) Reverse flow. State units. Min.              Max.
d) Minimum Level (mm/inches)
FLOWMETER DETAILS
a) Power supply:        120 VAC, 60 Hz       230 VAC, 50 Hz
                                120 VAC, 50 Hz          24 VDC
b) Length of cable from Sensors to 4411e transmitter
    Standard 30 feet (10m), maximum 300 feet (100m)
c)     HART         RS485 output        RS232 output
CUSTOMER OR REPRESENTATIVE